

**Present: Surajit Seal, Ld. ADJ, FTC-II, Tamluk**

S.T 2 (2)/13

Order No.99

20.10.20

Four (04) accused persons namely 1) Arun Dolui, 2) Sachin Dolui, 3) Jugal Dolui and 4) Subhas Dolui on C/B are present by filing hazira.

Other accused persons on C/B are absent by petition and prays for time on the grounds stated in the petition.

Ld. Advocate for the accused files a petition along with photocopy of death certificate Kshudiram Dolui and prays for calling report regarding death of accused Kshudiram Dolui.

On perusal of the record I find that the accused Khokan Dolui has died earlier and death report was called for on 23.09.2019 and also on 15.02.2020. But till date no death report was filed.

O/C, Panskura P.S is directed to submit the death report of accused persons namely 1) Kshudiram Dolui, S/O-Lt. Hriday of village Lalchak under P.S.-Panskura and 2) Khokan Dolui, S/O- Manu of village Lalchak under P.S.-Panskura.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the O/C, Panskura P.S for necessary information and compliance.

To 19.01.2021 for appearance and death report.

Dic. & corr. by me.

Sd/-  
ADJ, FTC-2, Tamluk,

Sd/-  
ADJ, FTC-2  
Purba Medinipur, Tamluk