

JO Code WB00836, CNR-WBEM01002401-2013  
Present: Smt. Anindita Ganguli, Ld. ASJ, F.T.C-II, Tamluk  
S.T 2 (2) of 2013

Order No.109

Dated 01.04.22.

Today is fixed for cross-examination of IO.

Accused persons (13) on C/B and present. Other accused persons on C/B and represented u/Sec.317 of Cr.P.C.

Ld. APP files hazira of witness namely Anadbandhu Pati.

Ld. Defence Advocate is present.

Witness Anadbandhu Pati (P.W.16) is further cross-examined in full and discharged.

Let the case be fixed for examination of the accused persons u/Sec.313 of Cr.P.C.

**To 18.04.2022 for examination of the accused persons u/Sec.313 of Cr.P.C.**

Surety to produce all the accused persons on the date fixed.

Dic. & corr. by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Tamluk.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Tamluk.