

JO Code WB00836, CNR-WBEM01002401-2013  
Present: Smt. Anindita Ganguli, Ld. ASJ, F.T.C-II, Tamluk  
S.T 2 (2) of 2013

Order No.110

Dated 18.04.22.

Today is fixed for examination of accused persons u/Sec.313 of Cr.P.C.

Accused persons (25) on C/B and present. Other one accused person namely Abdul Rejjak Khan on C/B and absent by petition on the ground of illness.

Ld. APP is present.

Ld. Defence Advocate is present and prays for time as a last chance.

Prayer for time is considered and allowed as a last chance considering the illness of the accused Abdul Rejjak Khan.

**To 25.04.2022 for examination of the accused persons u/Sec.313 of Cr.P.C. i.d. necessary order.**

Surety to produce all the accused persons on the date fixed.

Dic. & corr. by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Tamluk.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Tamluk.