

JO Code-WB00836, CNR-WBEM01002401-2013
Present: Smt. Anindita Ganguli, Ld. ASJ, F.T.C-II, Tamluk
S.T 2 (2) of 2013

Order No.113

Dated 19.05.22.

Today is fixed for death report and appearance of other accused persons.

Accused persons (23) are on C/B and present and 02 accused persons on C/B and absent by petition

Ld. P.P in-charge files hazira.

Ld. Defence Counsel is present.

Death report of Abdul Bejaj Khan @ Abdul Rejjak Khan son of Daud Khan of village Gotpota is received from ASI of Panskura P.S. along with a certificate of Pradhan of Gram Panchayet to the effect that the said accused has expired on 27.04.2022. The report also reflects that the death certificate has not been collected by the family members as yet.

In view of the death report, let the case against Abdul Bejaj Khan @ Abdul Rejjak Khan be filed for ever.

B.C.-I to make necessary note.

Let the case be fixed for hearing argument.

To 01.06.2022 for hearing argument.

Accused persons as before.

Dic. & corr. by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Tamluk.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Tamluk.