

CNR-WBEM01002401-2013

**Present: Sri Lokesh Pathak, Ld. A.S.J., FTC-II I/C, Tamluk**  
**S.T 2 (2) of 2013**

**Order No.117**

**Dated 05.07.22.**

Today is fixed for reply on the law point.

Accused persons (22) are on C/B and present and 03 accused persons on C/B and represented u/Sec.317 of Cr.P.C.

Ld. P.P in-charge files hazira.

Ld. Defence Counsel is present.

PO is on transferred. Accordingly the Court is lying vacant.

In the attended circumstances, the case is adjourned.

**To 25.08.2022 for reply on the law point.**

Accused persons as before.

Dic. & corr. by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Tamluk.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Tamluk.