

**Present: Ishani Chakravorty Banerjee, Family Court, Tamluk , Purba Medinipur, In-charge of A.D.J., F.T.C.II, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.**

**S. T No. : 2 (02) of 2013**

Order No. 138

13.01.2025

Today is fixed for further argument.

Out of eleven (11) accused persons, two accused persons namely Siful Ali and Saidul Islam are present by filing hazira and rest accused persons are absent by filing a petition U/S 317 Cr. Pc..

Ld. P.P. in charge files hazira. No witness is present.

The court is vacant. Judge -in-charge is busy with her own file. No time today . So , the case is adjourned.

To 11.03.2025 for further argument.

Accused persons must remain present on next date fixed.

Dic. & corr. by me.

Additional Sessions Judge ,  
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Tamluk.  
i/c

Additional Sessions Judge ,  
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Tamluk.  
i/c